XCERRIC CDFHRAZTZR BHRAICED+DICEBL TS ES LY,

Before beginning assembly, please read these instructions thoroughly!

OSHO 4

7 11-08 <\
WORLD ‘a

IIAMI'IllI}' ﬁ

THE FINEST RADIO CONTROL MODELS

INSTRUCTION MANUAL
HESL/ BRERARE

KYOSHC
MaiarSports

1:8 Scale Radio Controlled .21 Engine Powered 4WD Racing Car

IEVOLVAMZ)E . o,

1/8 R —)L SyYAAYRNO—IL 21TV AWD L—Y v H— ITiRJL/IN M3 Evo

7

B X INDEX
@y NDMICZESZ 3% ITEMS REQUIRED FOR OPERATION  ---------mmmmmmmm oo 2~3
@ 7O/RD#fE PREPARE RADIO TRANSMISSION ------cmmmmmm oo oo oo oo oo 3
@HIZI TRIDER BEFORE YOU BEGIN ------------mm oo oo 4~5
Q>+ —[7Z/X—YEEK ARRANGEMENT OF PLASTIC PARTS ON RUNNERS ---------------mmmmmnnae 6~7
@AIRDIAIL T ASSEMBLY - 8 ~ 34
@IULWDERE OPERATING YOUR MODEL SAFELY --------nnmmmmmmmmmm oo oo oo 35
@ fERK] EXPLODED VIEW - oo mmmmm o o o oo o o oo oo e oo 36 ~ 37
@ARFZIN—=Y - AT 3> /)\—Y U X~ SPARE PARTS & OPTIONAL PARTS ---------r-sc-mmmmmmmmmoaoooes 38 ~ 42
4 )
N\ BEDHDEEEIE A\ UNDER SAFETY PRECAUTIONS
C DEFRRIFHARRIIITETIIH D TEA! This radio control model is not a toy.
Q@ DEBIIEVWEHRZREBI BLSICHRFTINTVET, @It is highly recommended that first-time builders seek advice of
ML TIABENGA R, ERERCA>TNSART K experienced modelers before beginning assembly.
A RERIFERICHIZTTLLEZ W, @Assemble this kit only in places out of children's reach!

O/NEWEEMNHZDT, MITHEER. $ROFNEE
PRVWTHTIT> TLIEE W,

OHN L TELOHRIEA—DERZEZ T, TE2=HER
ULTHSEEZDL > TEELHLLES L,

@Take care before operating this model.
You are responsible for this model's assembly and safe operation!
@Always keep this instruction manual ready at hand for quick

Q@EV b, HEEALOTHESND LS IR reference, even after completing the assembly.
RELTLIZE L, @Taking out liability insurance is recommended.
@7 VIVRRICMALTREICELAFEL & S0
\_ N J
KURHRDIH, FERIMAKEEET 25HENHD £, *SPECIFICATIONS ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE. No. 31287

© Copyright 2009 KYOSHO CORPORATION / 2 MinsiiE 5L
31287-T01



*v hOftlc #2229 (1) ITEMS REQUIRED FOR OPERATION (1)

2 F v VR 2 U —RERIRIHE (7 0R)
Radio transmitter with at least 2 channels
for 2 servos.

QZDFYNIF2FvYRIL2Y—RD
JORPHRETT,

Q@EEHICIEFRT v VA TENYRIL
TATRHBHDEITN. BFHADYA T%&
BRLTEE W,

@Oy MLY—iRIE,
i—g_o

@ 7 O/RDEURWE. FARICTEDEREA
EBESEICLTLRE L,

@This kit requires a 2 channel radio con-
trol set with 2 servos.

@Use stick-type or wheel-type transmitter,
whichever suits you best.

@Switch to reverse on transmitter for the
throttle control.

@For more information on the transmitter,

kindly refer to the instruction manual of
the transmitter.

UN—XTEARL

BTy 75947
2F v rxIL7OR
Stick-type
2ch radio set.

W/\>RILYALT
2F v RJLZOR

Wheel-type
2ch radio set.

W 3FE (XEHA)
AA-size Batteries (For Transmitter)

WZEHRA- ARy FTYU—
Ni-Cd Battery

No.ORI12228 ORION 1600 L >—/X—/Xv &
ANL—=KrE (2=2737)
ORION 1600 Receiver Pack

ERATE2Y—IN - RIEHTAX

Suitable servos & receiver

—

R
Servo

WX{EHE
Receiver

15~17mm
o

<>
(=1
NC—5_

IVIVEBLIUONTT—
Engine & Muffler
Q@ZDFYNIRB21VFRIVYIVIRETT,
XSGy v 7 b /Oy hyv TN ft
BT, A4 RFv 7HRo) 31l
2= —RBUEBRAFITVIVDH
BEHTEXY,
@This kit requires a .21 class engine.
*Only SG Shaft (Pilot Shaft) with Slide
Carburettor engine without pull starter
Rear Exhaust is available.

W21 75X H—HA
IvIy
Engine for
.21 class cars

7>
Plug

BYZ/R—)LR
Manifold

BT 75—
Muffler

D

| PEES2VIC v
Joining Pipe

No.92515
N77=Yaq v (7
Muffler Joining Pipe

BB mBEE
Items required for starting the engine.
ey WARIR> m7>e—%—
Glow Fuel Fuel Pump Plug Heater

xR
Paint
ORT 1 DBE[CIEIBRINETT,

RETIE, ETIVERE. XA 7L—%
IRFGELTWEITDOTSHELIZS W,

@For painting the body, use Kyosho paints
for models!

No.76001~76062

No0.607003 (25%) No0.96423 No0.36217 No0.36215 P RERAIL—HS5— :
No.607004 (30%) 7 2—JLRY 7500cc J-A9=Fo-Yr—20 AN=97-29-20 ¢ KYOSHO SPRAY COLOR .
RCETFTINZ 21— Fill Fuel Bottle 500cc Booster Charger 2.0 Spark Booster 2.0 ¢ :
NLx—R . .
m7STLYF WX5—5— W25 —5—FNyF—  : :
Plug Wrench Starter Battery E :
No.80159 N0.36209 No.ORI10325
BN THFELVF NILFRY—45—BOX 20 FAYUA Y ZR—Y /7 —2200
Deep Hole Cross Wrench  Multi Starter Box 2.0 ORION SPORTS POWER 2200
Z DAt By BI77()L5— By Ty s—
Tire Air Filter Tire setter
B:
No.36220 \(@
R —)L No.36304 ,
= KRFYILFIATEy 45—
Wheel WIS2AT—7 K.R.F Multi Tire Setter
No.36214
KRF A—RYFy o494 7ty 45—
No.FM427 /) K.R.F Automatic Tire Setter
o. _ N0.36214-01
No.FMB02L/M 4y 5—BNT (1/8)
No.FM501 No.FM502 Adaptor (for Tire Setter)




*v hOftlc 2229 (2) ITEMS REQUIRED FOR OPERATION (2)
AT TICRELTIE

Tools required

B+ R51/8— (K WOy S —FA7 WS IARYF B751V—
Phillips screwdrivers (sizes: L, M, S) Sharp Hobby Knife Needle Nose Pliers Pli
i ‘ﬁ iers
@:g@ ([ 7 77777 T e «% ©
"B BT LS W=y /—

Awl Rubber Cement Wire Cutters
A

B10mmiRy 7 AR S /\—
Box Wrench

— B0y 2# WS AR C—8 )
/{ FYhMCADT WsTHE J_\ Screw Cement Instant Glue

m{EEET

TOOLS INCLUDED

(T -

WRALYF mJYUZR ¢ No.96154 :
Hex wrenches Grease ¢ KYOSHO AR ¥ LY )L— M

] Ceeeesssssssssssssssssssscsssssssccccees o KYOSHO Special Glue .

—J '-l"E . : p :
Q g 5 30 . B AR S
TEAMKyosHO - Nosoaste + Instant Glue .

B+FLYF ()
Cross Wrench (S)

NO.80951B eecccccccccsccsccccccsccssccsccssccssccscce’

F7I7:ml4w—)1,|,hy¥ RSAN—BRABLVF
N DAL Aotk S Hexagonal Wrench Screwdriver

No.YKW015 RALYF RZ4/8— 1.5mm:
Hexagonal Wrench Screwdriver (1.5mm) 3
No.YKW020 "L >F RZ-/\— 2.0mm:
Hexagonal Wrench Screwdriver (2.0mm) o
No.YKW025 7fL v F RS+ /t— 25mms:
Hexagonal Wrench Screwdriver (2.5mm) S

No.80160
TIYFRTIVVTTZIv ZANY—=)
Clutch Spring Adjust Tool

— [ & [[T

— 1]

SPHA7TyIU—~— No.36219

SP KNIFE EDGE REAMER E
¢ TAMIARET, BE No need to pre-drill C(:{ID=I
o Imm~15mm® IEfE7 7 Drills neat 1mm to 15mm .
E HIFMTEBITETY, holes directly! E

7ORD%EfE PREPARE RADIO TRANSMISSION

@ 70RZTDIEFICLIN>TEY MULET,
Set up the radio control system as indicated below.
[]s3eEtety h T3, (GEEH
2)7vFrEDRY. (XEH)
[B]|FBLAZERA/NYTU—EDRC,
4]7>7rzoEd. (FEH)

(Bl FULLA—ZEFRIZEY FF 2,
B]2rvyFEANS, (XEH)
[TlzxrvFEANZ. (FEH)
B]AT« v/ &EBH LT —RABL b

PRI %,
Bl zx1yFEZ, (BfEH)
" OFF 1
)21 vFz2, (XEH) AGEISH LRl
TYTFTERED B Transmitter

m Install batteries. (Transmitter)
@ Extend the antenna. (Transmitter)

[3]Connect the charged battery to the
receiver.

@ Extend the antenna. (Receiver)
@ Set trims of transmitter to center.
@ Switch on. (Transmitter)

Switch on. (Receiver)

8] Check that the servos move in accordance
with the control from transmitter.

@ Switch off. (Receiver)
Switch off. (Transmitter)
Retract the antenna. (Transmitter)

ANy T)—
Battery

Receiver




HEIZ CRIDER

(1) BEFORE YOU BEGIN (1)
MU THRICHAEZRFAT, BRLZOBEZEMRL THSMEIITICA>TLEEI W,

Read through the manual before you begin, so you will have an overall idea of what to do.

v hORBZEHENDLLIEIWVN, A—FRR. REIHDFUES. FEWLWKRSDIRGEIEIC SHEAWZ/Z D,
Wit T —HEKE) FTTEELLESI U,

Check all parts. If you find any defective or missing parts, contact your local dealer or our Kyosho Distributor.

SEAZE DR

How to read the instruction manual:

(5BA%I Example)

1 JOYRYRARYY 7Y
Front Suspension

@) 5x10mm X% )L
Metal Bushing

B FyrEY
King Pin

O -

® 5.8mm EOMR—JL (8)
Pillow Ball (Black)

© Omm

/1

NIERERDO AR BRI, ER%K.

Details the key-number of parts,

actual-size drawings and quantity

of parts to use.

I (I No.4, No.5, No.6

Fv NAOERIE. EXBZRVWTE—
No. BT 5NTWET, ARTIIN—VY %
BATZRIEF—No.ZSRL TSI W,
All parts except screws are identified by

key numbers. For purchasing spare parts
find the key no. of the required part in the
spare part list and refer to the left column

for the corresponding order no.

\ - )\\

HMPEERN TR Z DY —UHMEA
INTVWET, Y—JITFERLT
FEIZL TEEDH TS W,

This instruction manual uses seve-
ral symbols. Please note them
during the entire assembly.

SEBEZICFEbhT\Wa~Y—7

Symbols used throughout the instruction manual, comprise:

ERY 5%&H.
Part bags used.

-
(@]
>

N ]

TUREED,
Apply grease.

RoRE =Rl

BEEERICEEY 5.
Apply instant glue (CA glue, super glue).

XIOvIEIZEES,

Apply threadlocker (screw cement).

2ty hEZT? (B -
Assemble as many times as
specified (here: twice).

M=K ) N

EAEU & SICHEIITS,
Assemble left and right sides
the same way.

[ Jzavr93,

Cut off shaded portion.

AT 5L DICHILITS,
Ensure smooth non-binding
movement while assembling.

R1E&h,
Tentatively tighten.

HSODIRICHEIZT 2,
Assemble in the specified
order.

R~
True-to-scale diagram.

palll- PN
Must be purchased separately!

FERU THEIITS.
Pay close attention here!

A<=




A7 CRIDEE (2) BEFORE YOU BEGIN (2)

FvuhiZiF, BPREINMES EXAV/IWERERDZEZLA>TWET, SASICRETRNG D FITOTHERL THSHHEILT
TLIESIWV, oo ERBREZHICA>TVDEDEHDEITDT, FEELTHEVILI W,

This kit contains screws and hardware in different metric sizes and shapes. Before using them, check the screws on the true-to-scale diagrams on the
left side in each assembly step. Some screws are extras.

@ X DiE%H SCREWS @/ \EHED Y X% OTHER HARDWARE
REVFryTER FrvIER 3x12mm E'X 3mm 7y ¥y —-Fvhk E4EUYY
Button Head Cap Screw Cap Screw Screw Washer - Nut E-ring
(pm e CE=® e
. . 12mm
YIEr v TER Ty hEX
Flat Head (F/H) Cap S Set S .
at Head (F/H) Cap Screw et serew 3x12mm S EX 5x10mm X% )L - X7 YUV 5.8mm EOMR—
Dmmmm m F/H Screw Metal Bushing - Bearing Pillow Ball
12mm i |:| L—J
5.8mm

TPE R E, WRICKIEFDANS ULHDIFZERTT, LHTHMENBEH COrrectO [‘\,‘\,‘\l\,‘\,‘\,‘\,‘\,‘\,‘v
HHERID, BRMNERICBEEINDZETLHIATLLREW, L. LT
EDERINENGLLIBEDERI DT, FENEHTEETLHBNTLILE W,

Self-tapping (TP) screws cut threads into the parts when being tightened. Excessive force may Wrong X
permanently damage parts when tightening TP screws. It is recommended to stop tightening when

the part is attached or when some resistance is felt after the threaded portion enters the plastic. LT E EZME DML
Overtightened. The threads are stripped.




ZYF+—7Z/X—YEERK (1) ARRANGEMENT OF PLASTIC PARTS ON RUNNERS (1)

ﬂNoJ . @ @m@ @

=P

® ® @

Shaded parts are not used.

ﬂ WA OHMREG. ERALET A, RO
No.2

- HAOHMIE. ERULEEA.
Shaded parts are not used.

DOLo®




SvF—75/)—VEEER (2) ARRANGEMENT OF PLASTIC PARTS ON RUNNERS (2)

. > IHTOEmE. ERLETA.
u No.4 Shaded parts are not used.

S s o S

O

Y @,

S

©
e s b

7 > I Ho0MRIG. FEALEE A,
u No.8 Shaded parts are not used. 9 9 @
©




1 70V KB ARYY 7Y
Front Suspension

5.8mm EfR—)L(¥3—h)
Flange Ball (Short)

3x3mm v hEX
Set Screw

3x8mm MY VFrvTER
Button Head Cap Screw

(93 x20mm Ev
Pin

(6)12x15x0.5mm > L

@ Shim

(B)12x18x4mm RF Y2
Ball Bearing

» RDOY—7,
"R" marked.

< Z£IA Left >

o ®
> LOY—7, g

"L" marked.

>7I'vr—)b~‘/v7h@_%éé%‘%?‘%ﬂ%t:ti@ =EHAI 3 ‘
L Use (4) when changing height of wheel shatt. DSEBHELHZ w k
N ERZEET %,

Firmly tighten the
set screw onto
the flat surface.

2 0K ARYY 3y
Front Suspension

@9mm R—=JLRY Y 21—
Ball Screw

,,,,,,,,,,,, 4
i®10mm X7 Ja—Fvv 7

S"“GWCag

AL YF (5mm)
Hex Wrench (5mm)

[jﬁﬁﬁ@“%‘i%%%o %EEEU&'BL:%HIT& *9“[!‘7 VHEZRD, IYHUHITSLSICHEITS,
Part bags used. Assemble left and right = Apply threadlocker H Ensure smooth non-binding
sides the same way. (screw cement). movement while assembling.




<&aflA  Right >

\V]

3 JOyhgaRyy gy No
Front Suspension ( :
<A Left> 3x12mm

- ~
> (3 (37D
@3is on inside of hole

> FSAMEIC3X3mmE Y hEX
ZEEY %o
Firmly tighten the 3x3mm set
screw onto the flat surface.

$r25-2~—4- (26) @5
Caster Spacer @

BIIC 1mm /&I 5mm
Front 1mm / Rear 5mm
BUIC 4mm/ f£(C 2mm
Front 4mm / Rear 2mm

Normal WB
¥3—hkWB
Short WB

/—~JLWB O
X

O X|®

¥ 3—K WB 3x18mm)
Short WB 3x18mm)

(
(
(/—~JL WB 3x15mm)
(Normal WB 3x15mm)

3x15mm ¥ZF¥vvy7ER 3x18mm HIFvyTEX
F/H Cap Screw F/H Cap Screw

D C i B 2

@4.8mm R—JLZRHy K 4x8mm Ty hEX 4x4mm £y hER

Set Screw
Ball Stud gy SRR Set Screw
4
Ofjmmm - » LD - 4

Sltei:"; ” H o q e P«

47.5mm

Q) - ZVDBHZHIERT,
The Side with groove is reverse screw.

@95.8mm R—JLT> R (L)
Ball End (L)

GRFFUrTAOY R
Steering Rod

(I 1o [] T ‘@ = 2
fffffffffffffff 2 | X

E‘ﬁﬁ%?%‘i@%—ﬁo %EEEU&BL:?&H_\TT& EEWJJ:&JO [E] R~ 2ty MEZTS (B).
Part bags used. Assemble left and right Tentatively tighten. True-to-scale diagram. Assemble as many times
as specified.

sides the same way.




PARDANVZ VA
Front Shaft

cuvy
C-ring

I I No.2

B @) (FERIS DA
Step is on inside of

(B)12x18x4mm RF Y > 5
Ball Bearing

L Pl »
Outside Inside
| = @
- \RDEEZEDE 5, &
Small holes should be on
same side. @ ‘
@

> @) (FEA AP
Step is on inside of
Pl SHAl
Inside <: { I:(>Outside

@e6x12x1mm H5—
Collar

Front Suspension

JOYRGARYY 7Y

<AfHA  Right>

s N
ﬂ NO.2
19 =R
For Right
@0 %I
o For Left
NIhFryyay [oF10} Egela
Belt Tension Loose Tight
Ay kLY 2121221 1 1 1
Front Bukhead R (19 D D)
A= VAV @ 111|122 ]2]2
Front Bulkhead L (D] (D]
J
< IR Left >

“1" marked.

4x12mm

F/H Cap Screw

4x12mm YZFv v TER

4x12mm

AT 2%,
Part bags used.

0

TIRERD,
Apply grease.

10




Iz;l_le]i/_ ﬂ No.2

E7 EVUVY
E-ring
———————————————— 2 <7—U—16T> < 7—=U—25T>
< Pulley 16T > < Pulley 25T > > /\ROEEEEDE S,
Small holes should be on
same side.

E7

> IROREEEDE S ——

Small holes should be on
same side.

"25" marked.

SRLTAYY
EMiddle Block I (I No.1, No.2

4x4mm Yy hEX 70y kRIL K 4x4mm
Set Screw Front Belt ./
2

€6 x13x5mm X7 U2
Ball Bearing

ol

©)6x9x45mm FILIHTF—

7—1J—16T
Pulley 16T

5 R HEIC4x4mm
Ly NERZEET %,
Firmly tighten the
4x4mm set screw

onto the flat surface.

Pulley 25T

E‘T@ﬂ?%‘z‘%é‘ﬁo l:l’a’:jJ‘y k9%, *ﬁD‘yﬁﬁU’éE%o
Part bags used. 4B C\t off shaded portion. Apply threadlocker (screw cement).

11




4x12mm

L) ,," >

(¢

l,ﬂr‘
< K (@ ’ ‘] > A
= < i X — N
” 17 4 |
M
4x12mm
E/4x12mm

4x10mm

4x10mm

k

8
2 m
\_um ﬂx
n3 ~ X .
2%  $r Lo Vge o
N z hs hs N
RN i Kz: 290 2D to |l = |
= o ¥ PR g e T : W
Sx| 9 Vg w81 %8| wO L by 3
P 3 S ~® Nz DI | 5||NE 1 Az e &
a5| = 58 pE RE < gl|E | U5 %5
SEl 3 T e ok 2Elle g 12D o8
Yol Z E I S N g | & E /A Wm
gt A : i O =2
< <t < < < N/ ﬂ

12




@
S 53
Y ,E2
He 25
P>z
O EQ
WEH% @

3x10mm

13

X¥OAYVVEERS,

Apply threadlocker
(screw cement).

=

2ty MEZTS (B) o

Assemble as many
times as specified.

Part bags used.

ERY 2%H,

, NG
, £ NE ¢ e
- m _u”_\” o |
N = = NG |
ot 2 © N ®
™ M ™ T ™ D=
o [e) = o o €
S Z £ = 5
H )
— ® ) E — p— o
Q\QL & £ =
BRSNS\ S = & —
an) : = 5 :
! © ,, ®
X 2 2 X 2 N
o | VB Sz o ¢ K Koo 56« a R
N L N 1 N5 o | 3 No i Do /.m o NG ,
o T ® |3g 28 2F NG I y: T |
\/..m £ oa #© g 238 AR PO W © M/e N D! N
D> £ .Tx e O D= »™ 8 o o < o 5. N ¢ =
[¢) e 88 N@ ; , N® AN %) LB o= { T
> 28 | me ¢ Mz Nz + 5 AN I N X S 9 v &
/lw ?ﬁmo =L | P LT \/m.\lu ._h)hH” =T Hr D .m._%, £ m
hEl BaTs | eEg ¢ = ]||5& T £ e §||2
2 = = = = = ! —
= o A S 3 S m N L mm S 3 o E « 8
~— " " 3 Al > ” o . S
~— ™ ~ & ~— ™ ™ ~— ™ @ &)

0



DY IRVY 3y
Rear Suspension

®

3x20mm Y hEX
Set Screw

@omm R—=JLRY Y 1—

: Ball Screw

@@®10mm 29 Y 1—Fvy 7

)

@RFAYIYNRY ) 2—(S)
Body Mount Screw (S)

,,,,,,,,,,,, 4

AL YF (5mm)
Hex Wrench (5mm)

- 4
1 5 UrTANRY Y3y No.3 <HfIFA  Right>
Rear Suspension
<EBIFA  Left> = v 5mm
4x8mm — A gpmpr;ox.

AL YF (2.5mm)
Hex Wrench (2.5mm)

AN (o .
3x8mm v hEZ > REID LT D UHIAL,

t
o . Set Screw 2 Tighten screws one afterthe other.
4x8mm £y hER <@l Front > <&@l Rear>
Set Screw o

@3 4.8mm R—JLZF v R
Ball Stud

5.8mm EfAR—)L (A7)
Flange Ball (Long)

Y FJE)19 %L SICHEI TS, [ EAy T3, %EEEJUJ:'BLCF&EIZT%»

ERY 555, 2ty MEIZTS ().

0

Part bags used.

4 Ensure smooth non-binding
movement while assembling.

Assemble as many
times as specified.

Cut off shaded portion.

Assemble left and right
sides the same way.

14



1 6 DY aARYY 7Y
Rear Suspension

©)7.8mm EEfFAR—)L

@3 x6x2mm HT—

O[] 2

©®3x7x3mm HhH5—

@ D,,,,,,,??',',a[,,, 2

994 x 20mm 7Y ¥ 27 7O YR
Adjustable Rod

T E— 2

< BRAIA

Right >

1

I

I

1

@ > VDHZIZANERY, I
The Side with groove :
is reverse screw. |
I

1

1

]

1

I

I

"

el — ﬁﬁ
@

NALYF (2mm)
Hex Wrench (2mm)

22mmiciad £ 519 %,
Turnuntil there is a 2.2mm gap

between @9) and (90).

N
Qr»raLyFT® WS EVWETE » @ oRICABL Y FEANREEL, Q) %
RV,
Use hex wrench to screwall the way
onto®9.

O »®zmEUL.BY Q) Dy EEH 2.

Wo I EWETRIRAE,
Pass hex wrench through hole in to fix
in place then screw all the way in.

1 7 DYy IRRYY 3>
Rear Suspension

ﬂ No.3, No.4

DIIH]] F/H Cap Screw
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 1

3x5mm HIFvyTIER 4x10mm HIFvrvTER
F/H Cap Screw

UV 3 —bhRA—ILN—-XDFE
flicAn3
For rear short wheelbase, insert
on (0.

KANR—F TV ETHTBEHN=HIZ,
Trim section interfering with spur gear.

<A Left>

4x10mm

ﬂ ERY 2%H,

2ty MEZTS (),
Part bags used.

Assemble as many times as specified.

% EBERU&SICHEIITS,
Assemble left and right sides the same way.

15




1 8 2AE—Rzxv¥3gzYv
2 Speed Changer

2.6x12mm\?

3x3mm v hEX
Set Screw

Collar

2HRATI VYT
2 Speed Spring

> {9 ») ohcHI N
BRLIRZBRKIC2BEDE Y b
EXZFICRD B,

Tighten the 2 set screws evenly
until @ is secured in place within

without any play.

2.6x12mm

A
-

p26mm¥ vy TERE([DHT—cHiB
FTUSILFN53EED 2D,

Tighten 2.6mm Cap Screw to @ Collar till the
screw stops, and unscrew 3 rounds, then please
set up according to the track condition.

1 9 2AE—R3Ivy3Yv
2 Speed Changer

No.4

[]

3x5mm TIFvyITEX
[ F/H Cap Screw
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 6

{6 x 12x 4mm RF7 U >

Ball Bearing
777777777777 2
E5 EUYY
E-ring

. > IROAEEEDE B, |

T—=Y— Small holes should be on i

Pulley same side. :

l

No.4 1

ﬂ <7/—1U—18T > | < 7—vU—22T >
< Pulley 18T > ' <Pulley 22T >

I

I

E7 EUYY  E-ring I

I

m |

I

********** 2 I

I

I

I
[j AT 545, E;‘E‘E,’%bffﬁﬁﬁ?%ﬁﬁo TIREED,
Part bags used. Pay close attention here! Apply grease.

16




<!
Saace®

@3 x25mm £~
Pin

B 12x18x4mm RF7 U > &
Ball Bearing

Iy R70 A No.4
21 Rigid Axle ( °.
@216 x0zmm Washer @L CUYVT BB NEAE
/ C-ring MUHB,
,,,,,,,,,,,,, 2 % Tighten C-Ring
with wrench if
it is loose.

g;[a/k;:\: H No.4

#®5x8x25mm RFYVY

|:| Ball Bearing
of " |

TJL—FEZ LY
Brake Piston

Please sand off the pad
area to 3mm width.

YRR BT
%3.0mmicHlD £ 7. +ﬁ*

TL—Fy RZ2TUV T
Brake Pad Spring

JL—FAARYv T
Brake Guide Shaft

@:ﬂ]ﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂlﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂgﬂl

TL—Fvv Tk
Brake Shaft

O

BWA =5 OJEICHET T 3.
ll Assemble in the specified order.

E] BT 555
Part bags used.

17



Rear Left

@ =

=
2
EmDn
= 5
(]
o

5o
e 8|«
e 9
o [m] | <[]
x (9~
~
=
0O 5|c@l|=[gl
=
LS
H o |
Nl Elo B
= =
ReEelXEXE
+LR|Z2 2|28
2=r5|F 5
Ca|nE D&

4x12mm

'Y ASSY
Rear Assembly

[]

3x10mm

No.4

- ESRHEIC4x4mmE Y ~

EXZEET %,

Firmly tighten the 4x4mm set
screw onto the flat surface.

[
[eo]

=)

\ATRED)
BN
A

2
J
Z/
(Nv

4x4mm £y hEZR

Set Screw

2

3x8mm MY VFrvTER

Button Head Cap Screw

1

F/H Cap Screw

3x10mm H5FvvTER

2

4x12mm IS Fv v TEX
F/H Cap Screw

-2

>y
Ball Bearing

©96 x 13x 5mm X7

H Collar

@ex8x07mm H3—

vy

6 x10 x 3mm X7

7_—_

DREIAC

Rear Shock Stay

£ £
£ s
3 %
7%2 ‘\ZWS _,A Y] H/\me
S ﬂa” M N9
NGO N NS o< !
~gl fg 28 X3
O 4O - & T
o =] ¥ O g
w%m ~d ﬁm 5
T oI o P
ES=N = EF
eg ! ES £ g
> > !
E3g oag o &
< < x w0
™ ™ < @

Apply threadlocker (screw cement).

RIOYIHERD,

5

fHo

Part bags used.

EEIEREN

0

18



') ASSY
Rear Assembly

No.3, No.5

IS
£ 5
£ X
® <+
x
<

€

1

Te]

%

<
N NP o
[0) o |
NG No o !
PN PN _,AW”
ro ra . |
[0 © [O 2
+ O + O Mu
N T N T N
P BT @%m
£ £ m
IS
:m nm m W

x x x
o 3 - 8

3x3mmt v hEX

ZEET %o

C

> 5 7R H |

)
(0]
he)
@
=
—~
(o)
K2
gL
EE 0
32
LT

Firmly tighten the 3x3mm set
screw onto the flat surface.

x
o
;e
(S [0}
K o2
2< 8
RN
Y® <
EX 32
.hwm )
| _ 5@
@5
- C
Y®ss
A

Vs

TURERD,

Apply grease.

0

BT 555
Part bags used

19



26 UVPATEZAY— No.5

Rear Stabilizer )

@)4.8mm R—)LT> R (@) @95.8mm R—ILTVR
Ball End (Short) — Ball End

fffffffffffffff . O]

®3x15mm 7Y v 25 7)AYR
Adjustable Rod

> EDHDAMERY,
The side with the step
is a reverse screw.

27 AR Ay
Body Mounts

3x4mm v hEX
Set Screw

> SMAID IR,
To the outer hole.

3x18mmMRyVFrvIER

Button Head Cap Screw 3x4mm

SEID IR,
To the outer hole.

> FRATIRTrICEIEGDE S,
Adjust according to height of body used.

[j EARY 545, R~ 2ty MEZTS (f).
Part bags used. True-to-scale diagram. Assemble as many times

as specified.

20




28 AF7Vv7ay kR
Steering Rod

3x12mm &Y hEX
Set Screw

Ball End

29 H—RtE1/\—
Servo Saver

)
No5

(B0e0GeD
K F—5 Y— N ESRIC
BT TTRI L,

Refer to data sheet
when assembling.

e ATFFUrTAY R

- Steering Rod

3x5mm YIFyrvIER

DIHH] F/H Cap Screw
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 1

3x8mm MY VFvrvIER
Button Head Cap Screw

3x10mm HZFvvTER

[ F/H Cap Screw
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 1

5.8mm EfiR—)L(¥3—h)
Gﬂl Flange Ball (Short)
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 1

7 5.8mm EfR—)L (A>7)
Flange Ball (Long)

H—RtE1/\—
Servo Saver

Py
O

\4\ Vi /
Q’M\V.\(ﬂj!ll\i

E/3x10mm

155k “
ﬂﬁﬁﬁ?%&um I:I%b v b9 B,

[E] R,
Part bags used. Cut off shaded portion.

True-to-scale diagram.

TUREED,

E RIOvIHIZEES,
Apply grease.

Apply threadlocker
(screw cement).

21




2FT7 YT —R
Steering Servo I I No.5

2ATFF Y TH—IR
Steering Servo

3x18mm

3x18mm
H—Rk— /
Servo Horn X / &

G
o |} wi8mm < FUTABA S9351 >
© approx. 18mm < FUTABA S9451 >

Y

ZORICHE
Come with radio.

3x8mm MYVFvrvIEX
Button Head Cap Screw

3x18mmmRT Y Fv v TERX
Button Head Cap Screw

5.8mm EEftR—)L

EIHI Flange Ball
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 1

3mm Frarvry ks

MILTyya

Rubber Bushing
s
Z2FyTEY ()

Snap Pin (Small)

————————— 2
ﬂﬁﬁﬁ@“%i{%%o ./”:'Jﬁ%)\u%o I:I’ijj‘y NE I E*‘)“D“/7ﬁﬂ%izf§éo
Part bags used. Must be purchased separately! “®8 Cyt off shaded portion. Apply threadlocker (screw cement).

22




32 20y ML —iR
Throttle Control Servo

| ]
No.2, No.6

Insert ({g) into (75).

i

4 N\
» (80 %= @ IcizopRr,

3x10mm MRy vFvv7ER
Button Head Cap Screw

3x15mm Ry v F vy TER
Button Head Cap Screw

3x10mm HZFvvTER

[ F/H Cap Screw
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 2

TLZAXY b
Rubber Grommet

- KO
KO

2
-+ SANWA

I DA |
-+ FUTABA, JR

2wy ML =R
Throttle Control Servo

I;(aj;ic? qua;e "

3x12mm RYVFvyTER
Button Head Cap Screw

@0

A

Y,

7\ 0

I/ @ )

AN

I(C

A\

@ mEs—7

Double-sided Tape

w RS
Receiver

ﬂ ERY 2%H, pilll- PN

Part bags used. Must be purchased separately!

23




h\.t

S \
:N\(© /./\.\ﬂv‘& Y
/{_Ay('&\&m./v, ©~< ;
e 2 ~
©

4x12mm

=

I I No.2, No.6

XHh7L—b
Radio Plate

3x10mm

FF

A,

I k3
L wm
€ :
§ £
2 AN
S
N7
I
X
X = X X _ -~ K
MEY NE? yzT vzt 7
HUS” Nl Ngo NG P
M\@m D 2O 2O N c o
+O 1 FE & G NG
NT | O WO * O D=
~® ¢ Dz Nz INT NI !
mm P u..)Fm b ESTR
£5 e | e | =  I—
= £ £ £ e
2o 2 2 & £
x < x x 4@
%) ™ < < )

F/H Screw

Dmmmmmmm,

3xsmmYZFvy v TER

0 £
8
5..8%
S8 8
4 .= C
K3 o9
w PEREE
A

& —3x5mm

No.6

Ny T 1) —
Battery

Ny 71—
Battery

SAT—TETEL,

Fix with Glass Tape, etc.

) >

R
Glass Tape

holding the battery and ({81) on flat place.

Attach Glass Tape around while

Ny FU—t@)ELy s UL
BTBNSTTAT—TEH,

BUTHIITSM,.
Pay close attention here!

x

G

Apply threadlocker (screw cement).

X¥OvIEIERS,

S

Elﬁl:lo
Must be purchased separately!

pilllUN

fHo

Part bags used.

EIEIEREN

0

24



36 [E

I (I No.1, No.2, No.6

26x10mmF ¥ v FER

3x3mm Yy hER
Set Screw

@ZOY RLRTUY Y

Throttle Spring B

S

prin

9

@TL—*RTUVY

> REF 1 — 7% (8)
hy b UTER,
Cut off the fuel tube.

o \ 3x3mm
-
a8l 2.6x10mm

2.6mm

F—mk—y
Servo Horn

é'\2.6x10mm

60mm

L -

\

12mm

%

[EI =

160mm

37

3x3mm v hEX
Set Screw

ZORICHE

Come with radio.

DU
Z

' )

E] BT 555
Part bags used.

o= BEEEREEIE AN
’ . .
Ensure smooth non-binding

[ 1zAhvybg3,
B G\t off shaded portion.

movement while assembling.

RY R,

True-to-scale diagram.

X AIEE Ao
Must be purchased
separately!

25




38 vy
Engine

@7 x11mm Ty ¥ p—
Washer

|l
/1Oy hFy hZEUSHIRFI I
RENTERVEIEE, FBOT Y Y
v—Z AN,
In case of no space as shown, insert
the washer included in the kit.

s N
01 4DV T N Q)7 FARA =L
DEYDOREICEL -
Place the 4D Weights between the
pins of the flywheel @

39 vy
Engine

I I No.7

0.5mm B Z Z DY E HH0.5mm (BIHE
vy Ty Y—hER) I
%% &S, Q) 5x0.1mm s Ly
& ({995x0.5mm s £ Q9 3x0.2
mm¥ ATHRET 2.

Adjust 5x0.1 mm, 5x0.5mm
and 3x0.2mm so that this space
to be 0.5mm (Refer to the Setting Sheet).

J

> ) omEcEs,
Note the direction.

5.0mm

VIV
Engine

3x12mm p-EFRTZ TV IV

3x15mm  [CEDE B,
Select according to
the engine you use.

3x10mm

IVIVT7yEYyTU—
Engine Assembly

P FERTZIYIvickD, 20T7—1—
/RIVNEFHT Bz UEIZ,
Cut off shaded portion.

3x10mmFv Yy TERX @A RT Y Y v—

» 19,0 oA = ITES,

Note the direction.

3x12mmF v v IER

@mm Cap Screw4 Bell Guide Washer
oh

Cap Screw
777777777777 1 @5x10x4mm X7V

@ . Ball Bearin
3x15mm ¥ v v EXR g
Cap Screw @ """""" 2

1

ﬂ ERY &, X¥OvIEZERS,

Apply threadlocker (screw cement).

Part bags used.

AEE Ao
Must be purchased separately!

26




Tighten the screws with one sheet of
paper inserted between both gears.

- iRID DT ERMZED< > TEEY %o

X7 A\
\“

=2 5 d
SN
A5

]|

F/H Cap Screw

4x12mm Y ZF¥v v 7TER

| <
o
N2
B
_.JWW
NT
ESNTA
—/—

0
0

0 /A

0_,
@ux

léI:lI:Io
Must be purchased separately!

BURBA

BT 555
Part bags used.

0

27



@)

q i\:#
)
ay
> ()

TER
Note the direction.

_ggrebe:

I I No.6

|

AR
m o
NS
AR
N
=
=3
< m

ER=H

groove of @ is facing

as in above illustration.

C

Bhd 2% @9 Al

&

|

Make sure the

NIbhTryar—

Belt Tensioner

3x15mm Ry vFvvIER

-1

Button Head Cap Screw

@F>yar—mRAK

Tensionner Post

i

1
1

F/H Cap Screw

Dmmm”m”m”m”m

F/H Cap Screw

DTHHHHHN

Tensionner Nut

3x10mm HZF vy TER
4x10mm Y ZF vy IER

BDFvyar—+vh

0
oA

A

Muffler Joint Pipe

NTZ—

3 .

Muffler

Set Screw

4x4mm £y hEX

| ARl =¥ ok cand::: (7 <18

Bend the wire to fit the muffler into position.

[}
Afo

ERY &, AlURBA

0

Must be purchased separately!

Part bags used.

28



44 J0Y KT >I—
Front Shock

@ T IN—HS—(A)
Shock Collar (A)

@) 4.8mm R—)LT> R (%)
Ball End (Short)

ot

ZOYhEZX LY
Front Piston

@OoYU VT (L UY)
O-ring (Clear)

78y ARG
For Front (Short)

70y hAGR)
For Front (Short)

@\@ =
f' 70 hAEGR)
* For Front (Short)

ge:rgs\\:o/c\ok_

I I No.6, No.8

@5 IR—HS5— (A)
Shock Collar (A)

@)5.8mm &> /){—T VR
Shock End

o :

@IVTERRNY
Rear Piston

@OV (7UV)
O-ring (Clear)

O

UV¥A(R)
For Rear (Long)

UVPR R

UvA(R)
For Rear (Long)

For Rear (Long)

<>

ﬂ AT 2%H, 2ty MEZTS (B).

Part bags used.

Assemble as many times as specified.

TR EED,
Apply grease.




70V KT VI—
Front Shock

T )8—
Shock

<70>vhbk >
< Front >

) |
&/
< > LN
J@)@/ﬂm"., g

N

= \§
o=

Uy IN—
Rear Shock

AN A
>3
-
VvV VvV

30



£
125 2\

ﬂ No.6

ElF 2 —7
Fuel Tube

Fuel Tube

MElFa1—7

<70k >
< Front >

A V&IRA—I

Tires & Wheels

JZRUEEYT 5.

BEEEES
After fitting them together, pour instant

glue along the seam.

c

l

L

Y SUROTHETATERL—ILD

Uy >

<
< Rear >

E‘ﬁllo
Must be purchased

AIEBEA
separately!

2ty MEZTS (B,
Assemble as many times

as specified.

X2

EEY %o

BEHIT
Apply instant glue
(CA glue, super glue).

P i

4CA

4%%!_?‘:!:0
Part bags used.

ERY 2

0

31



<Uv >

< Rear >
@
el A
Rear Wheel

ZOY NI
Front Wheel

Ve )

XL, iy N

7 o—ﬂy«\\\\nvul-d, /|
H L&‘/
=N\ ) -

R ’.Ilmkb Y /L

R O WAEE

G

< Front >

[]res

\\
j
= <70Yk >

g
> =7
S \\

|

\

) ( A ) 7
A <4 ANCE =\
-4/ CANO=Z=)¢ QA
4 WO A \ Z5 @ e \N\\
W " Y \ N
Y ‘z ) M.« ,‘ \\
4 XA NV /
A= f &5\ 4 Y
q NIRRT SAS y
Z P . 14.&&’/%\ y
£ Vi 9 /k/%él .
% — =\ v
794 ' NA \\‘Emo‘, Q J \
&, — 6%\ \
|| 74 z (-
IS 0
gl =
= 4
| l\

=)

YA Y&RA—I

Tires & Wheels

Rear Wing

U ZRA T —

et
Body

Body Pin

WRF1EY

HII T3,

[

|

>
Assemble left and right sides the same way.

ERERU &

L4

jum
Ao
Must be purchased separately!

X BlUREA

A=+
ARo
Part bags used.

EEER

A

32



AT ayvIN=Y RN T BHE

20y MUY —REEBE T 255
To change the throttle servo to lay down position (Sideways)

No.VZ221

No.1185
3mm
Yy —
Washer

AH

No.Wo0146 ﬂ
3mm
YITY I — ¥
2.6mm F/H Washer
FAAYF YR

Nylon Nut No.BRG002
ﬂ No.1370 5x8x2.5mm X
3x12mm RF7Y5

Ball Bearing

» ZEHEEAICBET 5,

Move receiver to left side.

v ML —iR
Throttle Control Servo

Installing Option Parts

% No.1388§

3x15mm
No.1368
3x10mm

f -

No.1376

3x6mm
YI2FvrvTER
F/H Cap Screw

No.1160
3x12mm
Ty hEX
Set Screw

»~
No.LA43H
5.8mm
R—=ILTVR
Ball End
/Kﬁ\
@ E==
/
.
Oomm

"7'—71'\\\02 {TJEO
Supplied with the servo.

ﬂ No.FM624

@& No.1367

\ fk * 3x8mm
18mm\ %

u!%%kﬁo

Must be purchased separately!

33




4x12mm
3x10mm

YIFr v TER
F/H Cap Screw

( N\
X
N
T ~3 [
hal-=)
U &84S vy it
- Ng  ggi=z g D3 ~ 3
3T 3 Z&Pb T T =3 +f®
SErg X SEFg Ve
T ZSHO e TSRO g [ S
¢ gz - NG SXRE ¢ hE g
W ZIPLE T 23 Z3Pr = ng 3
,, . SeEr+g z (2 SE
/2 S SExS c o 2§
O~ A A o p LoaNT S Kk RS
23PIT z3

VY 7Iv R TIWAIESA Y=ty h (FMW6E43) 2R 254

Using Rear Adjustable Stabilizer Set (FMW643)

EGys—
0 _— -~y
i &
§
%
[s2]
g
p\ [{e]
\Kﬁ/, , o 2 2
n \ ,.wa.v» P ) \1 AV Y ; EE
58 B8 [o | A\ wd o | T Y w32
SE DS | : o7\ i b g «@.ﬁl S0 G |5 <
z6¢a | , ,,ls\ﬂoo,, N NG ) a’ 6 X PR
o © e )L g | £ 2\ T253
s ‘% & | S B | ZAA) I N
c W o 8 ISESY] a?‘,
= < M 2 < v
S \ & \.I/m Xm N , )
5 < AN - 4W m, D
= BN < S A ez )
© s an\ - s
S e 5 Lo Z o A
N o 69 = 8 28 /
SEn g 23 5 o + G
Om/r m [0} (0]
9w g s | © | ©
ssbz \ /O De DE
X B*@ 4 /|m 4@

3x10mm

YoFvryTERX
F/H Cap Screw

Cut off shaded portion.

b %y RT3,

&

Ado

Must be purchased separately!

BURBA

34




Bk WLWDEE OPERATING YOUR MODEL SAFELY

EWOT HEOERELEDD. RO EZBTHTFD LIV,
In order to avoid accidents and personal injury, be sure to observe the following:

OB DESI. HERARAFEETIODT, I EHNTH
ToTLIEE W,

Since exhausts and fuel vapors are noxious to health,
use fuel only outdoors!

@ ADENDHZDT, BEEEDICFPYE AN
L2ICLTLEEW,

Keep hands and objects away from rotating engine
parts to avoid personal injury.

OILVI VI, BLEETHERGPY T Z—ALIEERIC
Bo>TWBDT, P RICERELTLEE W,
Because after running the engine, the engine and the
muffler are extremely hot, beware of getting burned!

OMRIREB/O— MR ERITEAL TS W,
YU URITHOERIE. KEEEOEBDENDH D £,
MESICERUBWTRE W,

Only use glow fuel for radio control models! Never use
gasoline or kerosene which might cause accidents
such as fires!

@AELISINEDH D LT DT, KRDHZEIBVPE
NTIEHEFICERLBVWTEI W, Feo ZEIRA
RICIIRFANLBNTLS RS W, BROTINDHD XTI,
Because fuel is highly inflammable, never use fuel
indoors, near any source of heat, open flames or even
sparks! Do not dispose of an empty fuel can into a fire.
It might explode causing serious injury!

QOARIEE->T BMAKDEICASZEBEETT, i—
ERNRELBRE. BT, ERITZ24EZLE
BICICERMDZEZS T TS W,

Be particularly careful not to swallow fuel or to get fuel
into eyes! Nevertheless, should fuel be swallowed,
immediately induce vomiting and call a physician.
Should fuel get into eyes, thoroughly rinse the eyes
and seek medical advice.

QORI Fr v TZ LoD L. HROFOEMNRL
BEEATICRE L TR,

Always store fuel in a safe place out of children's reach
with the cap shut tight! The place for storage should be
dark, cool and dry!

ORD& S HBATRETSERVTILEZW, B

DOEBDOREERD ET,
For accident prevention, do not run your model under
the following circumstsnces:
| JUNAEARE T
In place where many people gather.
P R, R A EDIEL,
Near residential districts, schools and hospitals.

P BEE. #REE BIROEL,

Near roads, railroads, air corridors and electric lines.

P U/ ROEREHIREIANE < (LW B,
Also make sure that nobody is using the same
frequency as you do at the same time!

P TORDEMODRVE,
When the radio batteries are empty.

P EOEEHENL WK,
When the model's control or running behavior is
strange.

+

L,

35




<EXPLODED VIEW>

—EB/—=YERFE L TWIRWK—Y DB D KT,

~

~ N l\
‘ >
(5)97008-15 >

J% \ 4 r) 7~ @FMass
P 3 /

~

/

~

[ Fo AN EN
Steering Servo

~

7 FM609\~
NN ~ §
B -
e

|_FM529

I ~
(@ Fme09 / | @@=
@277V H—mR @ I.gh‘:cllf— |
Steering Servo ) | I
ey e @) Fme20 (5)BRGO08
@)LA43H ~ o> |
FM643 -
. FM624 ke |

o — 'J—\\ i
Pulley (16T) |
1

|
| 1
| |
. |

VZ225
FM629 \\ BRG006
Y, @

P R X \
2l - GO N
3-8 FM6058\ @
\

FM426 Y
w0142

@ Wo143

- ’@/

(18 FM338BL

P
S

\

\ 9
@wo147 g%
@) Fme03 fg
7 FMB03

FM318BL

'3' \\ \@ (
0 —
@@ FMS511 Q J ©
<N N @ S
FMSZS%@ A @_ o @ s @ FM601-2 7 4% ™~
@Fme12 0 () a 2 —®Fums108 Frrado
@BRGOOS P : \ ©sess1 ( : 5—(1®)FM338BL
1 W
&—@ (68 Fms38B % ) BRGO008
97002 Borer @Fms13 C N I - A ‘ (©FM324
% (®)BRG008 0 <7 < @ FM601-2 O
S W& 7 > ’
@

@B vz22s \@ >2.2
@5 /X—(7AYH)

Shock (Front)

3 )
@ ¢
[}
-]
= 2
)
S
N\M
S
=<
a1
2
\
\
A\
\
([ J
C <
=]
=\
&y
@ |
\

({5FM610B .

Parts indentified only by key numbers are not sold individually ! =
(&
@1708 | PPTE N
\Q Linkage :%
@ 1708 NS @ 96643
S
| @9 96641
: ~ 3x12mm
! < Be_ 3x15mm
8 SO N C\%
| 97015 I BRG103
RS VZ099

) ﬁvzogs
i Qi) FM432

@FMaSSﬁ:\Cv

FM530

(@@ %=L)

UM112 3
39 FM370B y
1K)~ —6BRGO18 ‘@ - \\\\ ____E1_5J
- i @ T—u— @Fmszr SO
@ rvsor2 FM528 < Pulley N2 \\ E%"%y -
i ~_ (@27 FM643 ™ [~ L
®BRGO0S /77 FM31QB" I 2} DS
@FMGOS‘%//, \ ~7 .@ — . A 7
@rme0s— \g il T
e ’

(®Fm337BL ———
EVOLVA M3 Evo

36

37



ANRTIN—=Y (1) SPARE PARTS (1) * FOR JAPANESE MARKET ONLY.
N—v% WA (F—No. & A%) HEf N—v% ‘ WA (F—No. & A%) HE A
Part Names Quantity (Ftir) Part Names Quantity (FtiA)
I:MB:I3_18 erEn{gr?e/t(ijé:SXto%ér\ (_Bie)) @x2 630 FM529 Izr(?nﬁ lS\t?ogk/}TS%Gr’TrSm) ) @ @ ae 3360
I:MBSL1 ° geﬁr%ﬁgtguihzstogp/e\r_(élie)) X2 630 x4
s S [901 S
FMI%0| By aduprer | X1 Ering (E1 %1 | 43| | Socaen) | B2 1680
4xdmmtzy b EX VY5> )8—(13mm) (DD @ @ @ @ &
_ i 4x4mm Set Screw X ! FM530| Rear Shock (13mm) Q) @) @ @) x 2 3360
FI\-/|03135 ggd{yvmﬁjoﬁrttxszge%v_(g)) x4 945 @x4
a7 g Sorew | @ x4 945 5 G Nyton it X2
| Yo Scraw Gap (Blue)| 1 X 4 420 5 o Washer X2
FM342| Gné touen Spring | % 10 80| | S G 20y | B x2 1680
FM344C RDOF}BL:}(&?E)'\A?)) x 1 630 FMSSO gh\gcfk\gh\;ft17 (373)|\ 53 %.%Tnmmfl:lfylljo\;jl\—ll\ft]\ x2 525
FM3468 Elngiz\/,\ﬂzuzt\/ k x4 @@ x1 1995 2bmm I x2 @x2
S o e P | Shotk Pision 211 | @ x2 315
FM353| Shimg it - | @ 263| | 516 | Front Sorng (355) | Optonal Parts ol 525
FM359| 15t Housing @x1 Semax3 | 1965 | | TU0R | Front Sping (40.1.8) | optonai Pars. Back 525
FM366| Srock shaft | 3 émm Nylon Nt X2 525| | 516 | Eront Sorng (4515 | @ X2 Whie 525
26mm7y Yy — FM531 | 7OV RZTY VT (4519) | A 7v 3>y nR—yY
2.6mm Washer X 2 Bx2 -4519 | Front Spring (4.5-1.9) | Optional Parts  Silver 525
FUSTOB| Aciietable Flod (Loog) | 20 * 2 633 | | 510 | Foar Spring (4.5:19) | Optona Parts Gopper 525
FM373 I\Vmﬁer_ ng}gg ge? Mo @xi 263 F—!\sﬂoszso2 gg?sz;i)n\gg.(g’igfgjm g;l;naalj Parts. Gﬁold 525
R 558 | Fear Spring (5.5.19) | @ X2 Whie 525
FM376| Avde Washer (05) | 8% 10 368 | | 5526 | Foar Spring (5.5:5,0) | Optona Parts_ Black 525
FM378| s Bk har2 @ x 1 735 |  |FM538B ,:7“')3,1;/8’;@4'()7’\) (207) | 63 x 1 840
M4 b Rod (Loa0) | @ X2 735 | P o e (STEVOLA 0] Optonai Parts. 735
FM426| 7 et 5l (mnos) | & %2 525 | || i b (BN 20 20 ¢ 1 735
FM429) 35 Weight x4 1260 | [P0 i G (TTEVOLA R0 Optonal Parts 735
FM430) 35 Cicien Diek | B 630 | || Gron e (STEVOLIA 28| Optionai Parts 735
FM432| 45 Gt Spng o1 61 5)| 40 % 1 315 | ™0 | SaProncen coTEIGLIA S| 20 X 1 735
M35 45 Glutcn Shoe (Gray) | 2% 1 1260 | (P B am (O 28| Optonal Parts 735
FU4368) Siock Piion o1 3 1 Holo| &0 X2 263 | [FMS50] 8 ersur oo 0 X 420
FMS01 | ront Wihael (EVOLVA) 2 X2 525 | [P0 o i EiAN | D @ X1 © @ x4 630
FMS02| Aot \iheel (EVOLVA)| & X2 600 | |Fms02| oot N EVOVA NS T 0 e~ 840
FMS11| Pty set (au/18i50) | % 5 @ @x 1 525 | | FMBO3| F g St EVOLIA| 0 0 53 x2 735
FMS13{ 215 Onenay Shat (46)| 59 % 1 2015 | |FMB04| fiS a0 | bt 945
FMS145) il ht (V0L A MG Ev) 0 * ! 525 | FMO0SB| s msu i oEn] © D D @B Bx2 | o5
FMS17| i Swingehar (63) | & %2 840 | FM06H o Blioue (UOLIA M Erg] 10 2D 2 22 x 945
FMS 18| Aoy Swimgsht (52| © X2 840 | [FMBOTB) p il oLt B © B X 1 840
FMS22| £t iheal Shat (EVOLTA)| 2 X2 1470 | FMBOB| 5511 Sr o BT IO 735
FMS23) et el St (EVOLVA)| © X2 1470 || FM609] gt e St ) Saxs 630
Pz LA 08 | e o 3
b [ o | || b B L2 BT |
FM528| oo b e Pin x 10 045 | |FMs12| 41010 0 ((EEvVgLL\\//f\\ Mg; % % 630

38




AN

= (2)

SPARE PARTS (2)

% FOR JAPANESE MARKET ONLY.

ACE2

Part Names

AA (F—No.& A%
Quantity

K TE i
(Biad)

HA (F—No.& A%)

* E A

JR—Y % ‘

Part Names

Quantity

(Bisd)

7—Y—t vk (EVOLVAM3)| 60 6D 62 63 (2 (2 (@ EM652| 2BA/(=FT (45T /EVOLVAMS Evo] > 73 3 > 78—
FMB13| pyjley Set (EVOLVA M3) x 1 840 -5 | 2nd Spur Gear (45T /EVOLVA N3 Evo)| Optional Parts 630
TR 4377 My | [EVOLVANG) FM652 | 22A/(—%7 (46T/ EVOLVAM3 Evo
FMB 14| R Bogy Mount St (EVOLVANG) | & @ x 1 @x2 1050 V| 2nd Spur Gear (46T 1EVOLVA MG Evol] D X 1 630
33mmizy hEZ VD641 FA—=E v b+ (EVOLVA M3 Evo) 1050
3x3mm Set Screw Decal Set (T46 / EVOLVA M3 Evo)
J#E15 > (EVOLVA M3 Evo) PP 777 NLETL,~50-9~FC) 030dmn
FMB16B| e/ Tank (EVOLVA M3 Evo) | @ X 1 1890 | APPO1-1| yopgiae Rrir032xémm(ior FANTON) @ X 1 2940
13w Ny— SN 1)~ "
v [ o R ) e ok (OO
T A=A I (EVOLVA M3 V=L RRT7 U7 (5x8x2.5
FM618)| 5envo Sa\;g\r Post((EVOLVA MS% @ x1 925 BRG002| ghie|q Bearing (5(xgxx2.5; x4 1050
7U=%3+7 ey b (EVOLVAMS I=LRRF) V7 (6x12x4
FM619 Blak;sngn Set (EV(OLVA M3§ x 1 630 | |BRGO0B| gphield Bearing (éx§2;4; @ x2 1050
7TL=¥71 k& b (EVOLVAM3 Y=V RRTY V7 (12x18x4
FM620| giake Guide Set (E(VOLVA MS)) x2 945 | |BRGO08| ghield Bearing (1(2x)1(8>)<(4§ ®x2 1890
7= IS T RNT
S s [ oo e 200
RSV A ey K (EVOLVAM Y=L RRT7 U Y7 (6x
FMez3| f e TE(VO(IEVA Mg; @®®®x2 735 |  [BRG022 ghieldl\Be)arJinglzés); é))fg,; x2 1050
3mmFAAYF Y~ Y—=)LRR7 1) % (6x13x5)
2 BRG025| i : x2 735
3mm Nylon Nut X Shield Bearing (6x13x5)
75557 I58mm (B/EVOLVANGEN 48x10dTmA T ANRT VT 1A
FM624 Flange Ball 5.8mm (Thin/EVOLVA M3/4 c x4 945 BRG103| 4 gy10vamm Thrust Bearing 1pcs @ x 1 1050
Fvya7—t vk (EVOLVAMS R L
FM625 %—en;oanner Se/t |(\E(\/OLVA Msi @ @ x1 1260 IF137-1 gﬁrﬁibration Rubber @x4 210
3xismmii s vE vy TER SP7L—#/%y R (MP777/WC)
1 IFW330 @ x2 1890
3x15mm Button Cap Screw X SP Brake Pad (MP777/WC)
209 MY~y K EVOLVANS) =TV K G.8mmi\—FA2A)
FMB26| Ty Linkage Set (EVOLVA M3) x1 x2 735 | |LA4BH| By End(5 8mmiHard2pcs) | & X 12 630
W * 31301 SN BRRLA S ° W N
gigmgé gclr:e/\;j x2 ORG18 S/ili)cﬁn/ 8-Jri:g7;|(?’a1§//grz;gé; E?}tiﬁel#iﬁé%ékﬁgyj Sggs\ 315
JOUNTYS=8 AV 7 b (B85 A) 4.8mmR—/LTV R
FMG27 | £t Upper Sus. Shaft (3x48 Sl2pcs) | &2 X 2 735 UMT12| 4'8mm Ball End @ @x6 315
FM628 | o e S (s sy | 8 X 2 735 | |umizs| o sd T |@xa 420
U7y R=%29% 7 M (3xdd2) | o JOVRAGERY N (YT H)
FM629 Rear Upper Sus. Shaft (3x44/2pcs) x2 840 V20843 Front Stabilizer Set (Soft) @ x1 1365
UYAT7HRAY 77 b (4x632 ) 3DU Z v FANIL
FM630 Rear Lover Sus. St (6325cs x2 735 | |VZ092| 3p Cigtch Bell x1 1260
1)~ /s
Fece| [ 7 LETOUNE o0 | [vaooo| REZILTET gy
70V NV I=27 - ([EVOLVANS NILAC Ry v —
FM633| Front }éﬁock Sta\j (E\(/OLVA MS; @ x1 1050 VZ099 Bejlil(jiju,iijtla\ Vzaériarv @ x 1 263
¥4 1\—27— (EVOLVA M3) -t A /\—Fv b (RR/Evo)
FM634/ Rear Shock Stay (EVOLVA M3)| 10 X 1 1155 | |VZ109| g0 aver Nut (RR / Evo)| T @ X 1 368
H4 K7L~ (L-2EVOLVA M3 {Z ~ (RRR
FMB35| Side Plate (L-(Q/EVOLVA Mag x1 945 | | vZz22t Sm’ﬁosﬁép‘m ) |@x2 420
FM635 4 1 el (656 BV0L VA NG| B X 1260 | |VZ225| fr L ey | @ x 4 735
X497y~ (EVOLVAM3E LT OX
FM641 M;n Crases (I(EVOLVA M3 55‘33 x1 13650 | | VZ246 (:erﬁslrimll?%gkim/m/%@mmlsi\) x5 315
%7y )\=7 =1 [EVOLVAM3 E Rubber Grommet
FM642 ReZ?U/pper ;\rm (E(VOLVA M3 EVV(‘,’)) X2 630 (3x7xBmm/Groove Smm/Groove 2mm/5pcs)
J¥7-1=t Y} (EVOLVAN3 Evo) VZW222| 7 5 A A —ILF v ~
FMB43| Roa puiley Set (EVOLVA M3 Evo)| D @ @ @ x 1 840 02| (7597814 5RRARAR Evo) | D X 1 525
AL (210 / EVOLVAM3 E Flywheel Nut
FM644 F{le Belt|\ (5100/4;\/0?_\/;\ M3SE\,V(§))) x1 1260 (For SP Clutch/L=14.5/RRR/RRR Evo)
2%y 12—ty | (EVOLVAM3 E FILEAT— =
FM645 2-ls'p§e1d Shoe/St:t((EVOLVA M3 Ei‘éi @ @ @ x2 1050 | jWO0142 Z\ﬁkqiniﬂjm%on(azrr?gq%q)) x 10 473
26ctamm 7€ 33mmty NEA ZILZHZ— (BmmE)
2.x12mm Cap Screw, 3x3mm Set Screw x2 WO0143| Ajuminium Collar (San) x 6 473
2% L5 — (EVOLVA M3 Evo) EY > % (E5) dmY oIy v —
FMB46| 5’necd Holder [EVOLVAMB Evo)| P X 1 Elring (E5) * ! 1050 | \WO147| 4 Flat Head Washer | @ X 10 525
2%\ (EVOLVA M3 Evo) YVr—Y 2w /i—(2mm)
FMBA4T7 | 5 Speed Housing (EVOLVA M3 Evo) | (19 X 1 1260 | |WO151| ['inkage Stopper (2mm) | & x 10 683
A4 Y+ 7k (EVOLVA M3 Evo) E') > (E5) FVIN—T VR
FM648 | 1ain Shaft (EVOLVA M3 Evo)| @ X T Ering (E5) * 1 11851 |W5015 Shock End x4 210
w11 amm i x 1 Wo105) 2=t *53; 7 @® x4 735
6mm7A7—1 v~ (EVOLVA N3 Evo) TUIR—T 58—
FMB49 | g Collar Set (EVOLVA M3 Evo)| € @ x 1 525 | |W5106| grock Plastic Parts | &) X 2 473
J7A5Y EVOLVANSE DGR
FM650 Fie)ar sﬁabﬂe?sar (E\(IOEVA MSGE\yg)) X1 840 | |W5107 8 fm/g/']s;? & BBx2 @x4 473
FM651 | TEA/=FT 48T /EVOLVAMB Evol| o 7 = > /x— HCY A 777 L () 8EA
-48 | 1st Spur Gear (48T/EVOLVAM3 Evo)| Optional Parts 630 W6006| 15 Diaphragm (Black) 8pcs x8 420
FM651 | TEA/I=FT @9T/EVOLVAMB Evo)| o 7 = >/ X— 630 1366 | 19N IRER @6mm1ON)| o 315
-49 | 1stSpur Gear (49T/EVOLVAM3 Evo)| Optional Parts Button Hex Screw (3x6mm/10pcs)
FM651 | 1RA/(=47 50T/ EVOLVA M3 Evo
50| fst Spur Gear (50T EVOLVA NG Evgl) B X 1 630
FM652 | 282/ —%F MT/EVOLVAMB Evol o 73 5 78— 630
-44 | 2nd Spur Gear (44T /EVOLVAM3 Evo)| Optional Parts

39




ACE2

Part Names

ANRTI)N— (3)

| RZA (F—No.& A%)

Quantity

Y E A
(Biad)

SPARE PARTS (3)

JACAVE4
Part Names

% FOR JAPANESE MARKET ONLY.

| RZ (F—No.& A%)

Quantity

Y E A
(Biad)

R YAy AEZ (M3X8/10A)

h-F40VANSv7(8/7597)

1367 | Button Hex Screw (M3x8/10pcg) 10 315 1700BK| Cojor Nylon Strap (S/Black) | 18 189
mFYAY ) ZEZ (M3x10/0A) BEF(Ovaksv7 €V7(9)

1368 | Bytion Hex Screw (M3x10/10pcg) X 10 315 1700KP| Fyorescent Nylon Strap Pink (S) x 18 189
mIYAY ) ZEZ (M3x1210M) EXr(O0vAk7y7 /10-(9)

1370 | Bujton Hex Screw (M3x12/10pcg) X 10 315 1700KY | Fiyorescent Nylon Strap Yelow (5) | X 18 189

B 3 ST F (Bxnw Sk

1377 ll]:]lle;t\ I-erdx HEXZ (IE/I'\g%%gf)\gs)x 10 315 1708 gt;or }Arﬁ;:asﬂ(‘BTaZk/ngg x4 525

e B S S A
MAY 7 ZEZ (M3x5/10A) AZ—=VAVFa—7| 4

1379 | Fiat Head Hex (M3x5/10pcg)* 10 315 96183BL| Gojor Siicon Tube (1mm thickness)| & X 1 578

YAy AER (M3x15/ ARV IT—7 (1mmE
1388 guﬁon He/x%crew (&331{55/183\25))( 10 315 964418 Sp?r—;ge T/agﬁ; (1mm(th?cqlg11é_§s)) 315
7 YAy g AE R (M3x18/10 3x5 Lty

1389 éhuﬁon He/x,7Screw (h5|3x1(8/10é\c)s)x 10 315 96641 3§5m Shim S/etl\ @Wx 10 473
MAy 7 ZEZ (M3x15/10A) 5x7mm> LAty k )

1392 | Flat Head Hex (M3x15/10pcg)* 10 315 96643 | 5x7mm Shim Set x 10 473
M~y ZEZ (M3x18/10A) 12x15mmy bty b (0.15/0.25)

1393 | Flat Head Hex (M3x18/10pcg)* 10 315 96646 | 115 Shin Se (.40 2nm ficess)| 2 X 4 473
cU>z(C11) 79 Y%~ (12x15x0.5mm/1 0pcs)

1394 C-ring (C11) x 10 210 96651 | \yasher (12x1 5xO.5mm/10pcs@ x10 420
mAy 7 ZEZ (M4x10/10A) R EY

1396 x 10 420 97002 ; @ x10 263
Flat Head Hex (M4x10/10pcd) Body Pin
M~y 7 ZEZ (M4x1210A) 97008 | 7Y¥ A MAY R (3x15mm)

1397 | Flat Head Hex (M4x12/10pcg)* 10 420 15 | Adustable Rod (axtsmm) | @ X2 315
mAy 7 ZE Z (M4x1510A) F=)=abyh (TmmH=5.0UM13) | Gy

1398 | Fiat Head Hex (Mdx15/10pcg)* 10 420 97015 | Tonered Colet (rmmiz5 0213) | @ @ % 1 263

1399 | B ioadHor ! 816004 © 420

A7 38— v (1)

OPTIONAL PARTS (1)

% FOR JAPANESE MARKET ONLY.

=YY% AR (F—No.&E A% e TE il K=Y AA (F—No.& A% Y 7E i
Part Names Quantity (FaA) Part Names Quantity (Fh5A)
58mmmA—/LTY R |9 & NIFFr—Iv— a 1-14 REREKNM
1295 5.8mm Ball End instead of (9. 210 72551 pulti Charger o 1-14 | with step voltage conveter 10290
Y —FX—%— Mini JEEARE R 97vFATVIITIv AN | TEEE (0.05mm)
36207 Thermo Meter Mini Thermometer 2940 80160 | cyytch Spring Adjust Tool | Scale (0.05mm) 1575
NIFRF—5—-BOX2.0| 1/10~1/8EFILA T7I7ARA—=INT—F—
36209 | \ulti Starter Box 2.0 | For 1/10~1/8 models 8190 | |80162| £y \yheel Puller 2625
KRFA=NYFv 759478y 5— 92Ny T7=Ity M TRILI M3
36214 | K R F Automatic Tire Setter 47250 | | 80163 | Rige Height and Droop Gauge Set| For EVOLVA M3 8190
36214 | 74 vy 5—R/IN7(1/8 FHY7Ir ARy K (L=15) | () &5t
-01 | Adaptor (for Tire Setter) 2940 92508 | Titanjym Adjust Rod (L=15)| instead of (5. 630
ANR=7 T =25 — 20| ry7)-1071yavx--ft735¢-5- Oy 7454~ (R#E/10cd) * 3 D2 BB LEH
36215 Spark Booster 2.0 Spark booster with battery condition meter 1890 96178 | | ockitte (Medium Strength/10cc) | Stops loosing screw 1260
AL=57=29= 20(GP3000Ny 7 U=Ff Ry7Y-2074 Y 3vk-5-4753L-9- Lty ks (4x6mm) | 0.1,0.2,03 £10HA
36216 Spark Booster 2.0 (GP3000 Battery) | Spark booster with battery condition meter 2730 96642 4x6mm Sim Set 0.1,0.2,0.3 10each 473
T—=RF—F =¥ — 2.0| FM-11-MyMrI=07-R9-Fr-Jr- 12x18x0.15mm< Ly 10A
36217 Booster Charger 2.0 Digital-peak auto-cut charger 1995 96946 | 12x18x0.15mm Shim 10pcs. 315
TYN—EY RRI VR | 179705V -FRAT VK MUR=K72T)b 25 EX-Formulg # 55 @ E (= h025%)
36218 | ghock Pit Stand Plastic stand for shock maintenance 735 607003 Tomade Fuel 25 EX-Formulz 25% Nitro fuel Made in Netherlands 3780
SPFA 7Ty I —NX—|RF1 DIV hREFIER Mb&—=F721T)b 30 EX-Formulg # 5> 4 SERERE (= k030%)
36219 | SpKnife Edge Reamer | Perfect for making clean holes in bodies 1890 607004 Tomade Fuel 30 EX-Formul2 30% Nitro?jgl Made in Netherlands 3990
KRFZ7=74 5= (H1 L) MNVR—=RY)IVF1—7
36220 | K R F Air Filter 840 607012 Tormade Silicone Tube 420
36220 | KRFL7=7 4,5 - (44 L&) 4BAD 1/8 Frisbee K71 (Light Weight)| 70 b 7 o — x
4 | KRF Air Filter (wo/Oil) 4pch 2520 | |612016L | 18 Frishee Body (Light Weight)| PROTO Form 3675
36223 | M99 7 709N 8 (TRLIGER-IA) | 7o — LB AR o625 | |612017L| /8 Shadow 771 (Light Weighl)l 701 k7 o — A 3675
=32 | Sponge Tire (F) Front 32 (For EVOLVANth Whee) | Wheels with pre-glued tire 1/8 Shadow Body (Light Weight)] PROTO Form
36223 | AtvY§47 IV B (TRLER -IA) | 7R+ — )L EEB ALY 2625 612018L 1/8 Lola T530 787 1 (Light Weight) 3150
-35 | Sponge Tie (F) Front 35 (For EVOLVAih Whee) | Wheels with pre-glued tire 1/8 Lola T530 Body (Light Weight)
36223 | Atyy447 I0Uh T (TRLABR - | 7R —ILIEE R 2625 FM351 JovFYa— 3DV ZvFA(E) 1260
-37 | Sponge Tire(F) Front 37 [For EVOLVAWith Wheg) | Wheels with pre-glued tire Cluch Shoe For 3D Cluch (Black)
36223 | ARvYa47 70UM 0 (TRMER-IF) | 7R+ — JLIEE R FM424 FYNR—EZAMYEY M| ¢1.0x1ER x 2 683
-40 | Sponge Tire(F) Front 40 For EVOLVANth Whee) | Wheels with pre-glued tire 2625 Shock Piston Set ¢ 1.0x2fE7x x 2
36224 | ARVIIAT VTR (TRMER L) R — L R A7+ (1884 X/0—7)| t=1.0mm
-30 | SporgeTie ) Rer 32 EVOLYAMWhes] | Wheels with pre-glued tire 3045 | [FM427| goqy (1/8 Size / Lola) 2835
36224 | AfvY547 V78 [TRINERA-LE)| R — LB R AL 3045 EMao7L | 7 A (8% Z/0=5) 54 | | t=0.8mm (&&E 5 1 7) 2835
-35 | Sponge Tie (R) Rear 35 For EVOLVAWith Wheel) | Wheels with pre-glued tire Body (1/8 Size / Lola) Light | t=0.8mm (Lightweight type)
36224 | ARVIS17 T8 (TRIERA - | TR — LB BB DIFYFYa1—(T7v7)| ) &5
-37 | Sponge Tie R) Rear 37 For EVOLVARith Whee) | Wheels with pre-glued tire 3045 FM433| 4p Clutch Shoe (Black)| instead of 0. 1260
36224 | AfYI5AT T4 (LRIIERA-IA)| R+ — LB RELE 4D77vF¥a—(LyR)|@ 58
-40 | Soonge Tre ) e 40y EVOLVBA Uee) | Wheeels with pre-glued tire 3045 | |FM434/ 41 Clutch Shoe (Red) | instead of @D. 1785
KRFRILFIA1TEY 5~ J0Y T4 Y2 b (EVOLVA207) | 70 & 3838 A —R> 8
36304 |\ R F Multi Tire Setter 17640 | |FM548| ¢ o0t Body Mount (EVOLVA2007) | instead of (0. 1680
TT=T=ACIOCT 4 97 F 7=V 112 LT v — 3 v — 7078597 b7 =L (EVOLVAMR) (D (2) & 551
72301 | pOWER ZONE AGIDC Quick Charger| 1~12 cell compact charger 18690 | |FMBO1| ont knuckie Am (09EVOLVAMS)| instead of (1),@). 630

40




XK=V %
Part Names
B2 5101 /K7« (1.0mm)

AT g>I—Y (2)

AR (F—No.& A%
Quantity

K ZE A
(Ftd)

OPTIONAL PARTS (2)

IR—Y %

Part Names

AR (F—No.& A%)
Quantity

% FOR JAPANESE MARKET ONLY.

e = Al
(Bisr)

ARAZ—=R7)a—ty b

Short Aluminum Body Mount (for EVOLVA)

instead of @1). (Short type)

Titanium Coating Shock Shaft (33) Nut Type

instead of @.

FMBOTH DOME S101 Body (1/8 Racing) t=1.0mm 2835 FMW40 Spoiler Screw Set 630
FMBOL| SO S10t Aoy (15 A | =08 2635 | |FMW41) 1/g'Soting tihes! (4909 8190
FMBOZH) 31 Sty (gt | 1 O Nrrow iype 3150 | | FUWBO1 | g i EVOLIAW | Wien uing FMW22 735
FBO2L| 31T By nahern | 0. Netrow iype 3160 | UG0S | o EUOLIANS)| meteact of ) 1680
FVWS | B0 Siifener (1.5mm) 998 | |FUMNGDS| Zirt Gt e (VOLVANE 1260
FMwWaB gg%/lilééll:aléjeblt'\(4g02)0) Rjuél;e?t;gej %tiii}%f . 1260 | | FMW606 Sxtgrietszslt\eélggté;Lﬁlgtg((EE\ygt\Y:M; ttefd}%)f @Ulm&%b 2310
FN10| &\ itch Shos (Gray) | Por aD sl 1260 | |FUWG41| & e 5 EIOWA Mo Eve)| Dyioeo b Al | 1260
FMW11 glt?(é?;Sio:é(_R(ela)‘y " l%gra 35Dé|?;iﬁh 1785 FMW642 gd{eFPTaL{e_([/(EQ%IP\#XAM%SE\YS)) gna\y%ror\z?vo E’siavtllhgmgx? ;NTV\{I?EE 1260
FMW16 gﬁéﬁiéﬁgﬁ'j ® @st%ﬁ%f@. 315 | [FMwe43 ?Sv’vgfvif&/ﬁﬁf)w_m g?ﬂ??%%ﬁs Evo 3990
FUSZ0] Gitot Spacor (851Gl Spcs 630 EVOLA NG By
FMW23 oo 1 18 Lol By mss | S 1995
FMW24| &3 Adiustor (1mm)| When uang 14mm spring | 735 EOLANG B
FUNES| 85 2 1ot Bl (207) | Rubbor ype 788 | [P (B0 A E) | frlong anaclbae | 1260
RS s EiouR| meteatof (. 1680 EVONAN B | oot £
FUNIZ7| 50 o VR | meteact of 6. 1080 | IFUMWGAS| (EoLANa Eve) | Wien using P64 735
FNES) e Cer S ELOLI | o .60 EoLANG B
28] & Fon vy EVOLUA 5040 | | V2084 | £ et Shitiver Set | noondof .0 Harioge | 1368
FM.V2V28 %ﬁrﬁrﬁtﬁéﬁgﬁE\(/%%/Vf\\; 1050 1 |vzo90B 5?8 gluatéf/isAssésr%/bly 6825
U2 et oo | motoat o B0,8. Formr | 4725 | V2091 | 35 Weignt 1260
PN Bt A orone 2040 | | V2095 | 35 Cyiich piak 630
(?)??Mrw%vglegr%ﬁi?e?sgSwingshaﬂ) VZ096 gg gly?/vﬁé—gl{_}b 1260
e P e s P res | v 4470 B BERE
U313 ek | et o .25, 4725 (FRR 05, EVOLNR)
FMW36 Izr?);t#lfn:l\g;s?lbsx\n{ll;gsagfi(l\E(\s\g)LL\v/ﬁ) g)stge%ifz (}%@ Eo?#o:tﬁ 4515 W5017 IZrléséLi': 'E)L\) \égt b %Dsti/aid}%)f@. 210
FMW36| 700> k21> 73+ 7 | 2940 W5189| &' 775 L (B/4pcs) | @) &5 210
1| (G TSN IZN=SLAL STV T M) -05 | Diaphragm (Black/4pcs)| instead of @0).
e~ w8002 L s ibtea of @, 1155
FMW37 ﬂmnummjﬁkd/dwzgngtfmzlfnr(tggv}ém)) i@stifd%f@. 2940 | 1W6007 ES"SQ&ZJ#&EQ (i@sti:e?d}%f@. gﬁc{; 420
FMwagg| 22 h7LIAT YO b (LRI @) &zt (y3-p517) 1155 W6008| AT (TSI B 94T QY & X 1155

71— ’]/ )biﬁ Oil * FOR JAPANESE MARKET ONLY.

IN—V %

Part Names

2R
Content

2 i

(FiA)

UACAVE
Part Names

WA (F—No.EAH)
Quantity

e T fff
(F5t3d)

)AL #100

A A AR 7 =

) VA1)l #550

FIN—ty T4V TH

Silicone Oil #500

For Shock setting

SIL0100] Silicone Qil #100 For Shock setting 630 SIL0550| Silicone Oil #550 Tl -~
P R R T o o B [l B o 0 ) 7 P g
SIL450| Shioone On 450" 20 | For nocr extir T 630 | |SIL1200| Fyinome i it 220 gor/ér:;;csét?ng VIR 630
SIL0500 D) aVAAI #500 | FViI—tvTFo > B -

41




t\‘z ° .ﬂ— \y |\ *%,E\ SCREW O NUT etc' % FOR JAPANESE MARKET ONLY.

mE 14X (mm) A# (&) mE 14X (mm) A (&) mE (&3 A (&)
No. Size (mm) QUANTITY No. Size (mm) QUANTITY No. mm QUANTITY
@mmmmm FARE R *210 @mmmmm IRT Ay I RER *315 HSAYIZAER %315
Round Head Screw (B2) Button Hex Screw (#t:2) Dmmm Flat Head Hex Screw (BiA)
1101 | 2x6 * 2x8 » 2x10 * 2x15 5 each 1404 | 4x10 10 pcs 1376 | 3x6 10 pos
1102 | 2.6x82.6x10+2.6x122.6x14 | 5each 1405 | 4x15 5 pcs 1577 T 358 10 pos
1103 | 3x4 * 3x6 * 3x8 * 3x10 * 3 x12 5 each 1407 | 2x8 10 pcs 1378 | ax10 10 pos
1104 3x14 * 3x16 * 3x18 * 3x20 5 each 1408 4x20 5 pcs 1379 a5 10 pos
1105 | 4x6 * 4x8 * 4x10 * 4x12 5 each Dmmm YSAYIRAER *420 1392 | 3x15 10 pcs
1106 | 3x22 * 3x24  3x26 * 3x28 5 each Flat Head Hex Screw (Btir)
1393 | 3x18 10 pcs
1107 | 2.6x25 10 pcs 1411 | 4x6 10 pcs — -
1108 | 2.6x30 8 pcs 1412 | 4x25 5 pcs Dmm FINYTALR *420
T 1413 | 4x20 5 pcs Flat Head Hex Screw (Fhin)
NV REZR *210 N .
([mmmmm Bind Screw (Fisn) T7oVIFErvTER *210 1396 | 4x10 10 pcs
1110 | 2.6x4 * 2.6x6 * 2.6x8 * 2.6x12 5 each E]mmm Flanged Cap Screw (Htir) 1397 | 4x12 10 pcs
1111 | 3x4 * 3x6 * 3x8 * 3x10 * 3x12 5 each 1153 | 3%6 * 3x8 * 3x10 [ 2each 1398 | 4x15 10 pes
1112 | 3x14 * 3x16 * 3x18 * 3x20 5 each 1154 | 4x8 +4x10  4x12 | 2each 1399 | 4x18 6 pcs
1113 | 4x6 * 4x8 » 4x10 » 4x12 5 each FSIAER %210 1411 | 4x6 10 pcs
1114 | 3x22 » 3x25 » 3x28 » 3x30 5 each Qmmmm 5,2 5ad Screw GBR) 1412 | 4x25 5 pes
1115 | 4x15 « 4x18 » 4x20 * 4x22 5 each 1157 | 2x8+2x10 | 10each B Fvhk *210
HSE 2 *210 D Ty hER *210 ~ Nut (#2)
)mmm Flat Head Screw (FtiA) Set Screw (Ftir) 1171 | 2mm e 2.6mm 10 each
1117 | 2.6x6 10 pcs 1160 | 3x6 ¢ 3x12 ¢ 3x14 « 3x16 3 each 1172 | 3mm ¢ 4mm 10 each
1118 | 2.6x8+2.6x10*2.6x12 * 2.6x14 5 each 1161 | 3x33x4 ¢ 3x5 ¢ 3x10 3 each gl 75V IMFYE k210
1119 | 3x6 * 3x8 * 3x10 * 3x12 5 each 1162 | 4x4 * 4x5 * 4x8 » 4x12 3 each Flanged Nut (Ftir)
1120 | 3x14 «3x16 * 3x18 * 3x20 5 each 1163 | 5x4 » 5x5 « 5x6 3 each 1174 | 3mm | 10pcs
1121 | 4x8 * 4x10 * 4x15 * 4x20 5 each 1164 | 5x30 * 5x40 3 each 1175 | 4mm | 10pcs
1122 | 3x22 » 3x24  3x26 * 3x28 5 each 1165 | 3x20 « 3x25 3 each - FAOvFvy k *210
1123 | 3x30 * 3x32 * 3x34 * 3x35 5 each 1166 | 4x8 10 pcs [@ Nylon Nut (B50)
or |46 ooee i FHUIA VS Y EVTER s 1177 | 2.6mm 5 pos
1197 | 4x6 10 pcs > > Ve A2
*vy TR *210 m Titanium Bind Self-Tapping Screw ~ (Btid) 1 1;2 222 g sgz
W Cap Screw (B52) 1301 | 3x8 10 pcs 1181 | 5mm 4 pcs
1124 | 2x8+2x10 * 2x12 * 2x14 2 each 1:8:2; gxg 18 pcs 1183 | 3mm (@) 5 pcs
1125 | 2.6x8+2.6x10+2.6x122.6x14 | 2 each X pcs = on .
1126 | 3xB +3x10 + 3x12 + 3x14 2 each 1304 | 3x15 \ 8 pes [ Foreetrammat > X210
1127 | 3x15 + 3x16 * 3x18 *» 3x20 2 each [mmm FHVINAYRER *420
1128 | 3x25 * 3x30 * 3x35 * 3x40 2 each Titanium Bind Screw Bt2) 1180 | 4mm [ Spos
1129 | 4x10 * 4x15 * 4x20 2 each 1311 | 3x8 10 pcs gl TIVIAF-NAT=TIR - H315
1130 | 4x25 « 4x28 * 4x30 5 each 1312 | 3x10 10 pcs Flanged Steel Color Nut (Fti2)
1131 | 4x35 » 4x40 « 4x45 2 each 1313 | 3x15 10 pes 1357 | 4mm (F)L—) | 8pcs
1196 | 2.6x18 4 pcs 1314 | 3x18 8 pcs 1358 | 4mm (L v R) | 8pcs
v FER %315 Dmmmmm FHIVYSHYEVITER %420 [@ T3UIMRF-WT-HOVEYh Y420
@mmm Cap Screw (BHA) Titanium Flat Head Self-Tapping Screw (Hir) Flanged Steel Color Nylon Nut (Ftid)
1391 | 3x22 | 5pcs 1321 | 3x8 10 pcs 1359 | 4mm (F)L—) 8 pcs
FREYEUTER *210 1322 | 3x10 10 pcs 1360 | 4mm (L v R) 8 pcs
(m Round Head Self-Tapping Screw (BEA) 1323 3x12 10 pcs - FLIFAOVFY R~ %315
1132 | 2x4 » 2x6 * 2x8 » 2x10 5 each 1324 | 3x15 8 pcs [@ Aluminum Nylon Nut ~ (Bt32)
1133 | 2.6x6 ¢ 2.6x8 * 2.6x10 * 2.6x12 5 each m FHIHSHIvEITER 630 1341 | 4mm (2)L/X—) 4 pcs
1134 | 3x6+3x8 *3x10 * 3x12 * 3x14 5 each Titanium Flat Head Self-Tapping Screw (Btir) 1342 | 4mm (F)L—) 4 pcs
1135 | 3x15 ¢ 3x16 * 3x18 * 3x20 5 each 1325 | 4x15 4 pcs 1343 | 4mm (L v R) 4 pcs
1136 | 3x25 ¢ 3x30 » 3x35 5 each 1326 | 4x20 4 pcs 1344 | 4mm (T—IL R) 4 pcs
1137 | 2.6x14+2.6x152.6x16+2.6x18| 5 each 1327 | 4x25 4 pcs 1345 | 3mm (¥ JL/X—) 5 pcs
(o SRS ey TEX K210 FHVHSER X420 1346 | 3mm (F)L—) 5 pcs
Bind Self-Tapping Screw (#tir) Dmmmm Titanium Flat Head Screw (Ft32) 1347 | 3mm (L v R) 5 pcs
1140 | 2.6x6 * 2.6x8 * 2.6x10 * 2.6x12 5 each 1557 T 58 10 pos 1349 | 3mm (Y JLN—) GB) 5 pos
1141 3x6 * 3x8 * 3x10 » 3x12 * 3x14 5 each 1332 3x10 10 pcs 1350 3mm (7J)L—) (&) 5 pcs
1142 | 3x15 ¢ 3x16 * 3x18 * 3x20 5 each 1333 | 3x12 10 pos 1351 3mm (L v R) (&) 5 pes
1143 4x10 ¢ 4x15 * 4x18 5 each 1334 3x15 8 pcs 1353 4mm (S JL/N—) 5 pcs
DD 21 Ferd e Tapping Sorew (o) Dmmmm 22 27ZER 630 1954 [ Amm 702 2bos
1147 | 2.6x6+2.6x8+2.6x10+2.6x12 | 5 each Titanium Flat Head Screw  (#tiA) Dy oo
1148 | 3x6 + 3x8 » 3x10 » 3x12 » 3x14 5 each 1385 | 4x6 8 pos @ Wosher *210
1149 | 3x15 * 3x16 * 3x18 * 3x20 5 each 1336 | 4x10 6 pcs =
1150 | 4x15 » 4x20 * 4x25 5 each 1337 | 4x15 5 pes 1185 | 2mm * 2.6mm * Smm 10 each
1151 28 < 412 5 oach 1338 4x20 4 pcs 1186 4mm * 5mm 10 each
o~ o S FHVERRIVAY IR 55 1189 | 2.6x7x0.5 10 pcs
(I:Nmmmm ’—Brtﬁ'oﬁﬁeigc;feﬁx *('%1:&5) Omm Titanium Socket Screw (B52) 1190 | 7x11x05°7x 11 x1 8 each
1366 | 3x6 10 pcs 1361 | 3x8 8 pcs @ YT — *420
1367 | 3x8 10 pos 1362 | 3x10 8 pcs Washer (Bt:2)
1368 | 3x10 10 pcs 1363 | 3x12 8 pcs 1188 | 3x10x1 10 pes
1370 | 3x12 10 pcs 1364 | 3x15 8 pcs 1191 | 4x10x05 10 pcs
1388 | 3x15 10 pcs 1365 | 3x6 8 pcs 96651| 12x15x0.5 10 pcs
1389 | 3x18 10 pcs FIVERSF TNV TR *525 @ EYYY *158
1395 | 3x25 5 pes Dmmm Titanium Socket F/H Screw  (4ia) E-Clips (Bt:2)
(I]mm REUANY I ZAER *420 1371 | 3x8 8 pcs 1380 | E1.5 10 pcs
Button Hex Screw (Ftd) 1372 | 3x10 8 pcs 1381 | E2.0 10 pcs
1369 | 2.6x5 _ i [ 10pcs 1373 | 3x12 8 pcs 1382 | E2.5 10 pcs
(mMmmm A Solaa *('%112) 1374 | 3x15 8 pcs 1383 | E3.0 10 pcs
1375 | 3x6 8 pcs 1384 | E4.0 10 pcs
1401 | 4x8 10 pes 1385 | E5.0 10 pcs
1402 | 4x18 5 pes 1386 | E6.0 10 pcs
1403 | 4x22 5 pcs 1387 E7.0 6 pcs
1406 | 2x5 10 pes 1390 | E10.0 6 pcs

ZZICHEES N DOER, Fv hNEE
F1—H—HHE) CRAVEDELREI L,

42



